

### KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED

CIN: L72411DL1990PLC042502  
 Regd. Office: 16, Community Centre, First Floor, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
 Tel: 011-26850004, E-mail: kfb@airtelmail.in, Website: www.kothariyeast.in

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,302.31	2,253.13	2,179.17	4,555.44	4,579.70
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	112.52	4.15	(110.43)	116.68	24.42
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	112.52	4.15	(110.43)	116.68	24.42
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	77.65	1.05	(65.67)	78.72	29.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comparing profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	76.12	(0.47)	(69.54)	75.67	22.19
6	Equity Share Capital	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.52	0.01	(0.44)	0.52	0.20
	1. Basic :	0.52	0.01	(0.44)	0.52	0.20
	2. Diluted :	0.52	0.01	(0.44)	0.52	0.20

**NOTE:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (http://bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Pramod Kumar Kothari  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13.11.2021

### GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120WB1987PLC042960  
 REGD OFF:- 18, Ranindra sarani, Paddar Court, Gate no.4, Room no.17, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal  
 EMAIL :- goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021

All figures in ₹ Lakh

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (31/03/2021) (Audited)
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	
Total income from operations (net)	71,903.92	26,492.71	3,638.94	98,396.64	4,706.46	18,649.44
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	147.89	264.24	(87.67)	412.21	43.38	17.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	115.03	197.91	(84.67)	313.00	63.72	44.39
Equity Share Capital	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01	1,300.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1,541.91
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (Before Extraordinary Items)	0.88	1.52	(0.65)	2.41	0.49	0.34
Diluted	0.88	1.52	(0.65)	2.41	0.49	0.34
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (After Extraordinary Items)	0.88	1.52	(0.65)	2.41	0.49	0.34
Diluted	0.88	1.52	(0.65)	2.41	0.49	0.34

**Note:** 1. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 12th November, 2021.  
 2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.  
 3. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above result as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4. Earning per share for the quarter and year ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted Earning per share has been calculated considering having reclassified / regrouped equity shares on account of convertible securities if any.  
 5. Previous period figures have been reprocessed / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED  
Mr. Yasin Gori  
Whole time Director  
DIN:08221979

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 12.11.2021

### RATHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off : A-24/6, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road New Delhi - 110044  
 CIN:- L74899DL1991PLC046570

#### Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th Sep, 2021

Rs. in Cr.

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Year ending
		30-09-2021	30-06-2021	31-03-2021
		unaudited	unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	155.00	125.00	455.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	1.20	4.23
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	1.20	3.80
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.16	1.00	2.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.16	1.00	2.63
6	Equity Share Capital	6.46	6.46	6.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	59.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	a. Basic (Rs.)	1.79	1.55	4.07
	b. Diluted (Rs.)	1.79	1.55	4.07

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.mse.in](http://www.mse.in) and on Company's Website: [rathistelmax.com](http://rathistelmax.com).

By Order of the Board  
For Rathi Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Vinay Rathi  
Director & CFO  
DIN: 00137502

Date: 13.11.2021  
Place: Chhapraula

### EFFICIENT INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65923DL1984PLC019608  
 Regd. Office: - 3/14A, 01st Floor, Vijay Nagar, Double Storey, New Delhi-110009  
 Telephone No.:- 011-61382621, Email: [efficientindustrial@gmail.com](mailto:efficientindustrial@gmail.com), Website: [www.efficientindustrial.in](http://www.efficientindustrial.in)

#### Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021

Amount in Lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended as on			Six Months ended as on		Year ended as on
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations (net)	2.57	2.7	3.22	6.44	5.27	11.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	0.63	0.81	1.87	3.43	1.44	0.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	0.63	0.81	1.87	3.43	1.44	0.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	0.46	0.6	1.38	2.54	1.06	0.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.46	0.6	1.38	2.54	1.06	0.35
6	Equity Share Capital	24.8	24.8	24.8	24.8	24.8	24.8
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic:	0.19	0.24	0.56	1.02	0.43	0.14
	2. Diluted:	0.19	0.24	0.56	1.02	0.43	0.14

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.mse.in](http://www.mse.in) and the listed entity i.e. [www.efficientindustrial.com](http://www.efficientindustrial.com) b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income, or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c) Provision of segment reporting are not applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Efficient Industrial Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Raj Kumar Bardia  
(Managing Director)  
DIN NO. 1736079

Date: 13.11.2021  
Place: Delhi

### RASANDIK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 14, Roj-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Haryana-122103  
 CIN : L74210HR1984PLC032293 www.rasandik.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021

Rs. in lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	5,267.87	4,337.92	3,363.25	9,595.79	4,238.15
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(6.48)	(210.64)	(287.44)	(217.12)	(848.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(4.79)	(158.29)	(221.39)	(163.08)	(637.87)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax) (OCI)	(4.79)	(158.29)	(221.39)	(163.08)	(637.87)
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	9,235.78
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (Rs.)	(0.08)	(2.65)	(3.71)	(2.73)	(10.68)

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Investor Section of our website [www.rasandik.com](http://www.rasandik.com) and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Rasandik Engineering Industries India Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Kapoor  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN:00054659)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13-November-2021

### H S INDIA LTD.

CIN: L55100MH1989PLC053417  
 Reg. Off.: Unit No.202, Morya Blue Moon, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, Maharashtra,  
 Tel: 022-49240174, Email: [hsindialimited@gmail.com](mailto:hsindialimited@gmail.com), Website: [www.hsindia.in](http://www.hsindia.in)

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2020
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations	467.65	710.10	238.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.46	(50.69)	(79.77)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.46	(50.69)	(79.77)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	43.46	(49.69)	(54.77)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.46	(49.69)	(54.77)
6	Equity Share Capital	1623.84	1623.84	1623.84
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.27	(0.31)	(0.34)
	2. Diluted:	0.27	(0.31)	(0.34)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of BSE Ltd., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. [www.hsindia.in](http://www.hsindia.in).

FOR H S INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
PUSHPENDRA BANSAL  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN- 00086343

DATE : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2021  
PLACE : MUMBAI

### APOORVA LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1989PLC016713; Ph. No: 0120-4372849 E-mail : [apoorvaleasing@gmail.com](mailto:apoorvaleasing@gmail.com);  
 Website: [www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com](http://www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com)  
 Regd. Off: 13/331, Geeta Colony, Third Floor, Delhi-110031, Corp. Off: C-1/9, Sec-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301

#### Extract of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> Sep., 2021

Amount in Lacs

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended on 30.09.2021	Year to date Ended on 30.09.2021	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2021	Year to date on 30.09.2021	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	303.16	636.91	285.45	303.58	637.34	292.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	163.75	474.45	248.00	164.02	474.61	254.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	163.75	474.45	248.00	164.02	474.61	254.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	122.54	355.04	187.35	122.74	355.16	191.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	234.95	467.45	324.52	237.57	470.02	327.29
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49	1,997.49
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic:	0.61	1.78	0.94	0.61	1.78	0.96
Diluted:	0.61	1.78	0.94	0.61	1.78	0.96

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the three months ended and year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the three months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.in](http://www.bseindia.in) and the Company's website [www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com](http://www.apoorvaleasingfinance.com).  
 2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Apoorva Leasing Finance and Investment Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Atul Singh Tyagi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 0133008

Date: 13.11.2021  
Place: Noida

### ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
 E-mail: [investorrelations@aalb.in](mailto:investorrelations@aalb.in) Website: [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com), Ph. 0731-4780400

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2021

(₹ in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12305.51	10430.12	45779.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1921.63	1768.12	7,847.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1921.63	1768.12	7,847.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1426.23	1316.93	5795.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1427.15	1315.66	5836.67
6	Equity Share Capital	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	23375.01
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary item) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic:	7.89	7.28	32.06
	Diluted:	7.89	7.28	32.06

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.associatedalcohols.com](http://www.associatedalcohols.com)  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2021.

For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Tushar Bhandari, Whole Time Director  
DIN: 03583114

Place : Indore  
Date : 13.11.2021

### NORTHLINK FISCAL AND CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 86, Mail Road, Civil Lines, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001  
 CIN: L65921PB1994PLC015365 Website: [www.northlink.co.in](http://www.northlink.co.in)  
 E-mail: [northlink86mail@gmail.com](mailto:northlink86mail@gmail.com) Ph & Fax: 0161-2449890

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEP, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
Total Income from operations	14.50	14.00	26.62	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax & after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.83	2.93	3.77	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.03	2.12	2.97	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	0.03	2.12	2.97	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- per share)	525.00	525.00	525.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic:	0.00	0.04	0.06	
b) Diluted:	0.00	0.04	0.06	

**Notes:** a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Saturday, 13th November 2021. Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the limited review report on these unaudited financial results.  
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep. 2021, filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations